

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB23-257 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 1, strike "(c)" and substitute
2 "(c) (I)".

3 Page 4, line 4, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".

4 Page 4, line 7, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".

5 Page 4, line 9, strike "(III)" and substitute "(C)".

6 Page 4, line 10, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(D)".

7 Page 4, line 12, strike "(V)" and substitute "(E)".

8 Page 4, line 14, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(F)".

9 Page 4, after line 15, insert:

10 "(II) ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS OF
11 THE MONEY TRANSFERRED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (4)(c)(I) OF THIS
12 SECTION MUST BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION
13 (4)(c)(I)(B) OF THIS SECTION AND THE REMAINING THREE MILLION THREE
14 HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS MUST BE USED FOR THE OTHER
15 PURPOSES SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (4)(c)(I) OF THIS SECTION."

** **